## CITY OF SALEM **ORDINANCE 24-10**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 225, SECTION 37 HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE, AUTHORIZING A HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN TO BE PLACED AT 108 THOMPSON STREET

BE IT ORDAINDED by the Common Council of the City of Salem that Chapter 225, Section 17, Schedule "11" be amended as follows:

A Handicapped Parking Sign shall be placed at 108 Thompson Street, the residence of Almira McCray.

Ben Angeli, RM

COUNCIL	MOVED	SECONDED	Y	N	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
E. Gage	X		Х			
T. Gregory			Y			
V. Groce			Ж			
S. Kellum		X	X			
C. Loatman			Ж			
J. Long			X	9		
C. Smith			λ			
S. Cline			<i>X</i>			

I, Ben Angeli, City Clerk of the City of Salem, in the County of Salem, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance introduced by the Common Council of the City of Salem on March 18, 2024. Public Hearing shall take place on April 15, 2024.

3-18-24

Date

COUNCIL	MOVED	SECONDED	Y	N	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
E. Gage			X			
T. Gregory	X		K			
V. Groce			X			
S. Kellum		X	Х			
C. Loatman			X			
J. Long			K			
C. Smith			X			
S. Cline			X			

Date

I, Ben Angeli, Municipal Clerk of the City of Salem, in	the County of S	alem, do hereb	y certify the f	oregoing
to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted	by the Common	Council of the	e City of Sale:	m after a
second reading and public hearing on April 15, 2024.				
D	90000			

4-15-24

Date

Ben Angeli, RMC